

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,
Jamalpur Irrigation Sub-Division.Jamalpur,
Purba Bardhaman,Pin: 713408 **E-Mail ID:sdo.jamalpur.irrigation2016@gmail.com**

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 02 Of 2019 -2020 of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Jamalpur Irrigation Sub-Division.Jamalpur.

Sealed quotation in letter head paper is invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Jamalpur Irrigation Sub-Division. Jamalpur, from the bonafied reliable experienced Agencies/ Suppliers for the following work.

Name of the work:-Long and Cross section survey of 60 m U/S & D/S at Ch.413.00 of Kananadi canal @15m interval(along length), station @2 m interval (along width) covering with both high embankment in Block -Dhaniakhali P.S: Guraf Dist. Hooghly under Jamalpur Irrigation Sub Division of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The quotation will be received to the office of the undersigned by 14.00 hrs. on **22.11.2019** and will be opened at **14.30** hrs. on the same day in presence of the quotationers or their authorized representative those who are available at that time.
- 2. The work will have to be completed in all respect within **1(one) week** from the date as will be stipulated in work order.
- 3. The quotationers will have to quote the rate of the item both in figure & in word. All corrections should be attested under the dated initial of the signature. Over writing and erasing is not permitted. Copy of the credential of similar type of work to be attached with the quotation.
- 4. The accepting authority of the quotation i.e. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations or distribute the work among more than one quotationers without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5. Canvassing in connection with the quotation or quotationer who will resort to canvassing will be liable to rejection.
- 6. The successful quotainer will have to execute formal and other copy of agreement in W.B. Form No. **2911** with the Executive engineer, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division within 3(three) days from the date of issue of work Order. Necessary income tax, latest Professional Tax Payment Certificate (PTPC), Trade License etc. documents are to be produced at the time of agreement.
- 7. Additional Terms and Conditions of the work shall be part of the agreement and binding on quotationer.
- 8. The quotationers will have to deposit 2% of aggregate value of quotation as initial Earnest Money by Bank Draft with the formal agreement.
- 9. S.D., I.T., G.S.T. will be deducted as per rules applicable.

(Contd. P-2/2)

The item of works are as follows:-

For Sl.No.-1

Sl.No.	Description of items	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Long and Cross section survey of 60 m U/S & D/S at	0.122	km		
	Ch.413.00 of Kananadi canal @15m interval(along				
	length), station @2 m interval (along width) covering				
	with both high embankment and reference datum will be				
	taken from u/s structure at ch285.00 of the same canal.				
2.	Fly survey for reference datum from ch285.00 of	4.901	km		
	Kananadi canal.To Ch.413.00 of the same canal.				
3.	Preparation & submission of long section drawing	1	Nos		
	including soft copy mentioning the GPS coordinates				
4	Preparation & submission of cross section drawing	9	Nos		
	including soft copy mentioning the GPS coordinates				

- N.B- 1. While quoting the rates the above format will follow. The rate & amount should be quoted including all service charges
- 2. Work should be done by using total station machine.
- 3. Necessary level books are to be submitted along with the drawing.
- 4. Rectification/correction of the drawing if any necessary that should be done without any extra cost.

(DINESH CHANDRA TIKADAR)
Sub-Divisional Officer
,Jamalpur Irrigation Sub-Division.

Memo. No. 578/5 Dated: 14.11.19

Copy forwarded for necessary action to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. The Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Singur, Dist: Hooghly .
- 3. Accounts Section, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.
- 4. Estimating Section, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division.
- 5. Notice Board of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division

(DINESH CHANDRA TIKADAR)
Sub-Divisional Officer
,Jamalpur Irrigation Sub-Division.